Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gardner Denver Drum, LLC		112/19/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gardner Denver Inc	
Street Address:	1800 Gardner Expressway	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1418171	EMCO WHEATON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 357 1313

Email: jconte@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James Conte

Address Line 1: One N. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	926512-98539
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	james conte

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0250

900065418

14

CH \$4

Signature:	/james conte/	
Date:	12/22/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2005 Dec 30 SOS DE Cert of Merger#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0251



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GARDNER DENVER DRUM, LLC", A KENTUCKY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GARDNER DENVER, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GARDNER DENVER, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4422821

DATE: 01-04-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0252

2360060 051073876

RECORDED: 12/22/2006